ELECTRIC ACTUATOR
P0800/1300 AC HV SERIES
3210 S. Susan St, Santa Ana, CA 92704 Tel (714) 427-0877 Fax (714) 427-6392 Website: www.avcovalve.com
An electric actuator designed for load requirements ranging from 800 to 1335”lbs. The actuator comes standard with two auxiliary switches (Form C),
an internal low power heater, a NEMA 4X environmental rating, and in 120vac or 230vac supply voltages. The P0800/1300 mechanical connections
are ISO 5211 compliant. The P0800/1300 Series can be ordered as an on/off (two position) model that can also be used in bump/jog applications.
Models can also be ordered with an internal proportional control card that accepts a wide range of control signals and generates multiple feedback
signals for field use.

Ambient Temperature Operating
Range -22°F to +125°F/-30°C to +52°C
HOW TO ORDER
P0800 4X 120A
Model Enclosure Voltage Control Options
P0800 - 800 in.lbs model 4X - NEMA 4X 120A - 120V AC blank - On/Off See last page
P1300 - 1335 in.lbs model 230A - 230V AC P - Proportional
Example ordering codes:	 P0800-4X-120A = 120V AC 800 in./lbs Electric actuator with On/Off control
			   P1300-4X-230A-P = 230V AC 1335 in.lbs Electric actuator with Proportional control
ELECTRIC ACTUATOR
P0800/1300 AC HV SERIES
3210 S. Susan St, Santa Ana, CA 92704 Tel (714) 427-0877 Fax (714) 427-6392 Website: www.avcovalve.com
Application Notes:
These1.	  actuators are to be mounted ONLY between a horizontal and upright position.
When installing conduit, use proper techniques for entry into the actuator. Use drip loops to prevent conduit 2.
condensate from entering the actuator.
Both NPT conduit ports 3.	 MUST use proper equipment to protect the NEMA 4x integrity of the housing.
The internal heater is to be used in 4.	 ALL applications.
Do NOT5.	  install the actuator outdoors or in humid environments unless it is powered up and the heater is functioning.
Use proper wire size to prevent actuator failure (see chart below for proper wire sizing). 6.
Mechanical travel stops are factory calibrated for 90 degree operation. These stops are 7.	 NOT designed to adjust
mechanical rotation by more than +/- 3 degrees.
Do NOT8.	  parallel wire multiple actuators together without utilizing isolation relays! If this is your intention, please
contact AVCO for a multiple actuator parallel wiring diagram.
Switch Logic Map and Switch/Cam Arrangement
Switch sequencing data is provided in the table below to show
the change-of-state points during the rotation of the actuator
from OPEN to CLOSED and back again. The red bar indicates
when that terminal makes with it’s respective common.
SW1 and SW2 are set at the factory and should NOT be
changed. The INCLUDED auxiliary switches SW3 & SW4 are
for terminals 7 thru 12 and those setpoints may be modified if
need be. When so optioned, SW5 & SW6 auxiliary switches
are initially set to function the same as auxiliary switches
SW3 & SW4.
P0800/1300 Series Dimensional Data
P Series Exploded View
Easily distinguishable
yellow/red position
indicator
Worm Drive
Heavy Duty Drive
Motor
Easily accessible
switch &
cam stacks
Modular Control
Cards
Clutchless Override
Handwheel
Aluminum Casting
4X Protection
Mechanical Stop
Screws (2)
Epicyclic Gearing
Aluminum Casting
4X Protection
NEMA 4
Cover Seal
Drive Coupling Fabrication Data
22.00 - .13
.00+  mm
0.866 - 0.005
0.000+  in
22.00 - .13
.00+  mm
0.866 - 0.005
0.000+  in
30.00 mm
1.181 in
Depth
30.00 mm
1.181 in